## Jenson & Nicholson (India) Ltd.

617, Bestech Business Tower, Sector-48, Sohna Road, Gurgaon -122018 (Haryana) Tel. No.: +91-124-4017402

E -mail : info@jnpaints.com Website : www.jnpaints.com

CIN No: L51597WB1922PLC004603

Date: 23/03/2017

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Listing Deptt., "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

<u>SUBJECT: Disclosures as required under Reg. 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeover)Regulations, 2011</u>

Scip Code: 523592(BSE)/JENSONICOL(NSE)/20241 (CSE)

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please find enclosed herewith compliance informations as required under Reg. 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeover) Regulations, 2011 as received from the Promoter of the Company named BIHAR HOTELS LIMITED. Kindly find the attached Disclosures and consider the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For JENSON & NICHOOLSON (INDIA) LIMITED

Yogesh Kumar Gautam

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Cc: 1. The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range

Kolkata-700001

Encl.: a/a



Regd. Office: 7B, Middleton Street, Kolkata-700071

Whenever you see colour, think of us



South Gandhi Maidan Patna 800001 India Phone +91 612 5051111 2205040 Fax +91 012 2205000 | Foll Free 1800 30 11 22 33 Email maury@maurya.com | Website www.maurya.com cix\_USSTetBR196491x000737

Date: 22/03/2017

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Listing Deptt., "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 BSE Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

SUBJECT: : Disclosures as required under Reg. 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeover)Regulations, 2011 and Reg.7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015

Scip Code: 523592(BSE)/JENSONICOL(NSE)/20241 (CSE)

Dear Sir/Mam,

I, hereby giving the informations as required under Reg. 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeover) Regulations. 2011 and Reg. 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. Kindly find the attached Disclosures and consider the same.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For BIHAR HOTELS LIMITED

Seiler (Promoter)

Cc 1 The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Kolkata- 700001

Authorized Signatory

The Board of Directors
Jenson & Nicholson (India) Limited
7B, Middleton Street, 3rd Floor,
Kolkata, West Bengal-700 071.

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	JENSON & NICHOLSON (INDIA) LIMITED			
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	BIHAR HOTELS LIMITED			
3.	Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes- Promoter			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
5.	Details of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposal/ as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)	
	efore the acquisition/disposal under onsideration, holding of:				
	Shares carrying voting rights     Shares in the anture of     encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	4,71,128 NIL	1.26 NIL	1.26 NIL	
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NII.	NIL	
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	e)Total (a+b+c+d)	4,71,128	1.26	1.26	
Details of acquisation/sale					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	31,000	0.09	0.09	
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL	



	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
	d)Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by the aquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
	e)Total (a+b+c+d)	31,000	0.09	0.09
Afte	er the sale/acquisation, holding of:			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,40,128	1.17	1.17
	<ul> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> </ul>	NIL	NIL	NIL
	c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	e)Total (a+b+c+d)	4,40,128	1.17	1.17
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open market		
7.	Date of <del>acquisition</del> / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	20.03.2017		
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	3,74,25,595		
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	3,74,25,595		
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	3,74,25,595		

Signature of the seller ADITYA PRICASH SINHA PROMOTER